FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wright to Engrossed House Bill No. 906 by Representative Wright

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 11, after "facsimile" delete the comma "," and delete "email,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, line 8, change "twenty" to "twelve"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 7, line 19, change "writing" to "written statement"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 7, at the end of line 20, change the comma "," to a period "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 11, line 20, after "If" and before "the supervisory" insert "the staff of"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 11, line 21, change "committee" to "staff"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 11, line 25, after "If" and before "the supervisory" insert "the staff of"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 11, line 27, change "supervisory committee" to "staff"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 14, delete lines 14 through 18 and insert the following:
- "Section 6. This Act shall become effective on January 1, 2025."

20